

WAPDA GGHPS CHITRAL TENDER NOTICE Bid Ref No. RE/GGHPS/ITRE-03.

1. Resident Engineer Golain Gol Hydel Power Station WAPDA Chitral invites sealed bids from Contractors, Firms & Suppliers who are registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Tax Payer list (ATL) of the Federal Board of Revenue and having valid license of Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in the related appropriate category, and duly qualified with the employer for the under mentioned works.

andor montened worke.						
Tender No.	Name of Work	Bid Security	Date of Opening of Bid	Completion Period	date of obtaining	Cost of Tender Documents (Non- Refundable)
ITRE/ Tender Notice	R&M/Upgradation works of Mosque at WAPDA Colony Golain Gol HPS Koghuzi Chitral.	Rs. 300000/-	15-01-2025 At 11:00 AM	120 days	14-01- 2025	Rs.2000/

the office of Resident Engineer Golain Gol Hydel Power Station WAPDA Koghuzi Chitral and the same may be obtained on submission of application on company / Firm letter paid and upon payment of non-refundable fee as mentioned above in A/C No. 1170-249984484 of UBL Chitral Branch, on or before 14-01-2025.

3. The bids prepared in accordance with the instruction in the bidding documents along with 5% Bid Security mentioned above in favour of Resident Engineer Golain Gol Power Station Chitral must reach in the office of Resident Engineer

2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions etc are available in

01-2025 at 11:00 AM and the same will be opened on the same day & date in the presence of bidders or there authorized representatives.

4. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website @ www.ppra.org.pk and

(O&M) Golain Gol Hydel Power Station WAPDA Koghuzi Chitral on or before 15-

- WAPDA website @ www.wapda.gov.pk
- **Note:-** The following documents shall be produced in original along with application at the time of obtaining tender documents.
- PEC license duly renewed for the current year 2024-25.
- 2. Active tax payer (ATL) certificate of FBR and KPRA KPK.

PID(L)

- Affidavit on non-judicial stamp paper of Rs.100/-, affirming that the firm is not black listed or debarred from any Government/Autonomous body of Pakistan, duly attested by Oath Commissioner.
- Authority Letter of the firm / bidder on non-judicial stamp paper and CNIC in original shall be produced by the representative in case of absence of Contractor /bidder.

All rights are reserved as per PPRA rules 2004. (Amended up to date). This notice is also available at PPRA website: www.ppra.org.pk

Resident Engineer

Golain Gol Hydel Power Station WAPDA Koghuzi Chitral Email: regghpschitral@gmail.com, Phone # 0943-477134

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk

Website: www.wapda.gov.pk

PRD(L)/WAPDA/243(2024-25)